Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oilfield-Electric-Marine, Inc.		12/22/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LeTourneau Ellis Williams Company, Inc.
Street Address:	6500 Brittmoore Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3008509	ОЕМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-1105

Email: sbrown@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Brown

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: 2500 First City Tower

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LET503
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Scott Brown
Signature:	/wsb/
	TRADEMARK

900151836 | TRADEMARK REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0338 3008509

CH \$40,00

Date:	01/11/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Art of Merger OEM & LEWCO#page1.tif source=Art of Merger OEM & LEWCO#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0339

ARTICLES OF MERGER

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

PROVIDING FOR THE MERGER

DEC 22 2006:

OF

Corporations Section

OILFIELD-ELECTRIC-MARINE, INC. a Texas corporation,

with and into

LETOURNEAU ELLIS WILLIAMS COMPANY, INC., a Texas corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act (the "TBCA"), the undersigned domestic corporations adopt and certify the following Articles of Merger (these "Articles of Merger") for the purpose of effecting a merger in accordance with the provisions of Part Five of the TBCA.

The name, type of entity and state of incorporation or organization of each entity that is a party to the merger contemplated by the Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 22, 2006, by and among the constituent corporations (the "Plan of Merger") are:

Name of Entity	Type of Entity	State of Organization
Oilfield-Electric-Marine, Inc.	corporation	Texas
LeTourneau Ellis Williams Company, Inc.	corporation	Texas

- The Plan of Merger was approved and adopted by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Article 5.03 of the TBCA providing for the merger of Oilfield-Electric-Marine, Inc. with and into LeTourneau Ellis Williams Company, Inc., with LeTourneau Ellis Williams Company, Inc. being the surviving corporation to the merger (the "Surviving Corporation"),
- An executed copy of the Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation located at 6500 Brittmoore Road, Houston, Texas 77041, and a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on written request and without cost, to any shareholder of each corporation that is a party to the Plan of Merger and to any creditor or obligee of the parties to the merger as of the time of the merger if such obligation is then outstanding.
- Upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended by deleting the text of Article I in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"The name of the Corporation is LeTourneau Technologies Drilling Systems, Inc."

TRADEMARK REEL: 004129 FRAME: 0340 5. As to each of the undersigned domestic corporations, the approval of whose shareholders is required, the number of outstanding shares of each class or series of stock of such corporation entitled to vote, with other shares or as a class, on the Plan of Merger, and the number of such shares voted for and against the Plan of Merger are as follows:

Name of Corporation	Number of Shares Outstanding	Class or Series	Number of Shares Entitled to Vote	<u>Total</u> <u>Voted For</u>	Total Voted Against
Oilfield-Electric- Marine, Inc.	1,000	Common Stock	1,000	1,000	-0-
LeTourneau Ellis Williams Company, Inc.	1,000	Common Stock	1,000	1,000	-0-

- 6. The Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms were duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which each corporation that is a party to the Plan of Merger and the merger was incorporated and by their respective constituent documents.
- 7. The Surviving Corporation shall be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of Oilfield-Electric-Marine, Inc. and pursuant to Article 5.04(C) of the TBCA shall be obligated to pay such fees and franchise taxes if the same are not timely paid.
- 8. The merger provided for herein shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Central Standard Time on January 1, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Merger as of December 22, 2006.

OILFIELD-ELECTRIC-MARINE, INC.

Ву:	howen	
	William H. Wells	
Title:	Vice President	

LETOURNEAU ELLIS WILLIAMS COMPANY, INC.

By: S. Maria Narisi

Name: S. Maria Narisi

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

RECORDED: 01/11/2010